Ko 3 153004

OMS Lo Yy455¢

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: DVL Enterprises, LLC

Address: 4022 Cedar Forest, Kingwood, Tx. 77339
West Airport Turn Lane @ SH 6
Phone #: 281-914-0813
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 153864
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13411
Richmond. Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 90 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Current Approved Exiensions 14  days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 5 & Final Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 07/05/2017 Total Contract Time 104 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 10/16/2017 Spent Days 99 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 02/28/2018 Days Remaining 5 days
Date of Estimate: 03/08/2018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 256,570.00 Vv
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 % 4,817.60‘/
$
$ g
Total Changes to Date: $ 4,817.60 \/
Total Contract Amount: $ 261,387.60 ./
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 99% Previous Earnings: $258,887.60 \/
2. Work Completed this Period: 1% Earnings this Period: $2,500.00 LMU §@ﬂ
3. Work Completed to Date: 100%
4. Materials On Site: S $ .
Total Earnings: $ 261,387.60 \/
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0% of $ 261,387.60 $ -
Total Payments Due: $ 261,387.60
Less Previous Payments: § 245,943.22
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 15,444.38 OL%QJ/‘CLOL

The undersigned Contraclor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Sgpecificagions and the current payment shown on
Prepared By:

Contract
The foregoing estimale of work fomppletedis true correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: F .

v U Date: %[0%]20!&
Project Bepre Y '
Approved By:
L=

575« %M Date: 0;‘/2/7//3‘

this Application for Payment is now due.

Date: 03/08/2018

sentai
/7 .




PAY ESTIMATE: FINAL
PROJECT: WEST AIRPORT TURN LANE AT SH 6

JOB #: 13411
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE
STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND  §

For And in consideration of the sum of $15,444.38, representing payment under the above referenced contract for
all labor, materials and for services furnished by the undersigned for the West Airport turn Lane @ State Highway
6 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated March 8, 2018, covering alt such work
from January 1, 2018 to February 28, 2018, less retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certified that all
labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been
paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage
or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in
connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives
any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY,
TEXAS, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $256,570.00
CHANGE ORDERS- ADD: $4817.60
DEDUCT: $ 0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $261,387.60
Value of Completed Work $261,387.60
Less Retention 10% 0.00
Net, valie of Completed Work: $261,387.60
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $258,887.60
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $ 15,444.38
TOTAL INVGICED TO DATE: $261,387.60
CONTRACT BALANCE: $ 0.00
Amount Retainage This Invoice: $12944.38
Amount Retainage Previous Invoices:  $12625.33
Total Retainage to Date: $ 0.00

DX@ RPRISES, LLC.
By: AR A

Daniel Lee, Owner

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 8, 2018, by Daniel Lee, Owner of DVL Enterprises, LLC
on behaif of said company.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, 2 notary public on this the 8th day of March, 2018,

Notary Pubilic for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:



CONTINUATION SHEET

DVL Enterprises - Estimate No. 5 & Final

A B [ D E F G H i a1 K L M N [0 r
ORIGINAL | REVISED WORK COMPLETED
CRICINAL| QTY. | REVISED CONTRACT| CONTRACT THIS THIS TOTAL TOTAL | PERCENT
ITEM QTY. | ADJ [CONTRACT| UNITIRICE| AMOUNT | AMOUNT PERIOD PERIOD | FREVIOUS | FREVIOUS | TODATE | TODATE | COMYLEVE
NO. DESCRIFIION OF WORK UNIT| (B | @uoni TV, 183 15) e (Qiy. ® (Qty) (s} @Qu) 3) ()
. ISITE PREPARATION
1 Project Sign EA 2 -1.00 1.00 ss00000  s3eoonf  §1500.00) 000 $0.00 L0 sLsoool 100 |3 eso0am 100%:
3 |Proparing the Right of Way (Tasal. hoth Jogariansy s 1 1.00 m,nm,nul 33000000} $10.000.00) .00 $0.00 100 s000000]  Lo0 (s soomooa|  o0w
3 [RoadwayExcovation and Dispsal cy| 1 313.00 s2500)  STRIS00,  shaeson| 0.0 so00| 31300 sieasoel 3300 s 7asso0|  roowm
4 Bormw Y 163 -163.00 0o $19001  $1.630.00) sn.wl 0.00 $0.00 0.60 so00f  ase $ - 0%
Removing Ol Coneavte PMevemunt, Sidewalks, Deveways or Shpe
5 Paving sY 32 2133 3.3 H0.00)  $L.2B0.00 52.133.29 .00 $0.00 5333 32133200 5333 §5 243320 0F
5 Removing O Cangevie, Combined Curb and guner, ac Corb | 57 10.00 532.00 s300]  sa635.00 sz,sss.uol o0 m| 53700 sz.ass.ool SILO0 |3 268500 0%
7 |Bemoving OM Stwators- [awls (AL dops) EA 1 £00 50000} $500.00 ssm.onl .00 $0.00 L0 $500000 100 s Soosoi 109%
y |Remae and dispose of exining asphaltc sucfuce aod base antcedal | gy | 362 38200 $10.00 ss,szu.aoy $3.820.0) 000 000  3m2m0 sasao00]  3s00 |5 3a00|  loow
g Remaxze Existing Refleciorized Raised Faveanent Mindrs A 19 13.00 £1.00) $19. ml £19.00 0.00 3000 1900 $19,00] 1900 % 19.00 100%
1o |Removing Pavement Siriping & Markings (4" Whitc ashed) | 19 18400 $1.00 s194.oo| $194.00) L1 S00G | 19400 sioa00] 10400 ls  1oano 160%
11 |Rewosing Pavement Siciping & Markings (8" Whitc/Saildy F| s 15,00 525.00 $1.00 3510.00 $525.00) 000 s000|  s2500 .sszs.oul 52500 |$ s 100%
1z |Removing Pavement Sidping & Markings (12" Wite/Soild) | 4% 5100 | 690.00 $200 $87R00 $1.380.00) 000 S000|  690.00 s:,ssu.nul 69000 s 138000 oo
13 Romoving Pavemert Sleiping & Markings (24™ White/Soild) Lr 107 5500 16300 £3.00] $321.00 $4gﬁ.mi 0.90 30.00 162.00 $486.00) 16200 3 486,00 100%
5261200 | $51,067.20] $0.00 $51,047.20) S 5106720
DRAAGE
14 (Headwall (PW-1 for 2-4'52- box culverts, lump sum 15 ! L1o sisoooce]  $1s00000]  $15000.00) 000 0.0 1.00 sisoonool oo |5 1500000 109%
15 |Veench Safiey smeos, 1o 10 depth ir | 36 3600 stozo] szsu.nul sam.ool 000 swon| 3600 s36000] 3600 |5 3eom0] 100w
16 |Reinforeed Conerete Pipz, C76 Cluss TH, RubberGasket (24%) IF 28 2800 530—'30' $2.240.00, 324“‘(](;' 0.6 $0.00 28.00 $2,240,00| 23400 5 24000 16%
Remove Existing 8° Brick Plug and install ¥einforeed Concrete Fipe, -
17 |¢76 Clnss [, Rubber Gasket (2477 1F 8 200 $100.00 $80000 $800 0.0 £0.00 8.00 sso000)  goe s s 100%
18 |#4" Irecast Conenvte End Stapper EA 1 1.08 sssuml ssso.oo’ 355000 0.00 $0.08 100 sssn.ou[ 100 5 55000 160%
19 |#%% Bax Colver Extentions LF I 1400 sssu.uol ﬂ.‘iDD.DD| £7,700.00 0.00 $0.05 1400 srroo00] 00 |§ 770000 100%
9p  |Safiey End Treatment (Type I} (24°) (RCPT (6:8) (7} EA 1 15 sa.cm.nnl $3.000.00 $3:000.00) 00 $0.00 L0 szo000] 100 s so0000 100%
324 ard Type "C" Inkel EA 1 100 s«wo,ml $4.000.00 $4,000.00) 0,00 5200 100 $300000] 100 |$ 400000 100%
22 {Adusting Elovadon Existing Manbnls Caver EA 2 2,00 ssaoml $1.000.60 $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00 280 s100000] 200 |s  rosone 100%
23 jGrate 1o Replace Exisling Machole Corwer BA 1 106 2.00 ssm.uul $300.00 £1.000.00 0.00 $0.00 200 $1,00000] 2,00 3 1L0000 100%
$3%,150.08 $35,650.00] $0,00 535,650.00 £35,650.80
. [SUBGRADE & PAVING
24 Licrie Stsbilized Subgrade Mamputation, 8" Demh (6%) 87 1082 1082.00 56.00) §6,452.00 $6.492.00) 0.00 $0.00 1082.00 $640200[ 108200 § 649200 100%
35 jLimeSlumy (Grads 2} for Srabilieed ToM| 2 29.00 srmoo]  $930.00 $49KL0D 9.00 30,00 29.00 $493000] 2900 |5 493000 100%
26 Hot Mix Asphafiic Concrets Base Course (Black Base) 1-Anch bick | qon | 44 602 5002 ms.ml sizsn00| w5290 000 s000| 5002 s725290|  sopr |5 gosae0| 1008
27 [HotMix Ashalt Concrete Pavement 2-lnch Thick you| 8 109 9.07 ssuo.m' stoon00] 3454500 0,00 30.00 9.09 tasa500) 909 |5 astm| 100w

Pageleid

09/08/2018



CONTINUATION SHEET

DVL Enterprises - Estimate Ne, 5 & Final

A [0 C B E F G H 1 1 X L { m | W [ P
CGRIGINAL | REVISED WORK COMTLETED
QRIGINAL| QTY. | REVISED CONTRACT| CONTRACT THIS THIS TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QTY. ADJ. JCONTRACT| UNITPRICE] AMOUNT | AMOUNT PERIOD FERIOD PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | TODATE | TODATE | COMPLEEE
NG, DESCRIPTION OF WORK oNIT| (Bl [@weecodn]|  QTY. %) &3] %) (Qiy} ($) Qi) 53] D1y ) (%)
= Relnfarced Coscne Pavement- 7 Depth sY 450 450.00 $60.00|  $27.800.00)  $27.000.00 0.00 30.00 45000 $22.00006f 45000 |$ 2200000 100%
33 |Reinforoad Coneruie Pavement- 8" Depth sy 5 395,00 sos0|  $2s67500] 2567500 040 $000 | s9s.00 Sz5eT508 39500 |8 25evse0f  100%
3p | Twe PRI Handdl LF 39 3000 si1s000]  $2.500.00 ,500.00] 090 $0.00 30.00 5450000 3000 |3 450000 1005
it e 1ADARaup CA 1 100 s2000.00]  $2.00000 £2.000 000 $0.00 1.00 szocoon] 100 |s 200008 100%
32 [Tewed ADARamp EA 19 1000 52000000 $2000600) 5200004 0.50 000 10,00 sooom00) 1800 |5 2000000 100%
33 (e 2L ADA Raom EA 4 400 32000000  sReonm sa.ow.oal 000 30,00 400 stoomoo] 400 |5 saonen 0%
34 Truncatedd Dome Section ( No Rampi) sF 17 17.00 $100,00) $ 170000 $1,700.00) 0.00 30.00 17.00 $1.70000]  17.00 $ L0000 100%
35 |*" Comorate Silowalk se| 6T7 a27.77 sso0]  stsesoso|  smiasesn) 00d o0 | axmaz snawssel  awar |5 moaesse 160%
36  |6"ComcrsteCurbs | 3% 54500 san0]  £2,120.00 $2,180.00 0.00 00|  sa500 snis000] S50 |s Lignoo 10%
$131,907.00 | $135,662.40] 0.0 $135,663.40 %135,663.40
D. {IRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - TEMPORARY
Work Zone Paveaent Matkings 4" White/Selhl (Removesble)
37 Vurmished- Applicd & Removed L¥ 870 £10.00 3100 $870.00 $370.00) 000 $0.00 R0 7000 800 |3 0000 100%
Impizmentation of I'rattic Cedleal itlan- Furnished- lastall &
38 tRemaye {to Incude barricades, barmly,cones,ights.signals.lemponary | MO
signage. and suppans} 3 3.00 X1,000.00 33.000.00) 3300000 0.0¢ $0.60 300 530009 3.00 3 3.000.00 100%
$3.870.00 $3,370.00] SE.00) $3,.870.00] 33,8700
E. [TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - PERMANENT |
39 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Tnstall EA 2 200 £400,004 $R0D, 00 $800.001 n0e $0.00 2.00 SHO000 200 3 800,00 0%
Reflectorized Pavement Mackings Type [ (Theamoplastic) 4%
40 Whits/Dashed-Furnish & AppEed LF 194 12.00 206.00 3100 $124.00 $206.00} 0,00 $0.00 2060 20600 20600 3 206.00 §00%:
Reflected Pavement Markings Type L (Thermoplastic) £
At White/Soild- FumishdAppEed LF 310 15.00 535.00 $2.00] $1,020.00, $1,050.00) .00 $0.00 52560 F1050.]  525.00 5 105000 100%
elloted P Markings Type | (Foormoplastics 13-
42 White/Soitd- FumishdApplied ¥ 43% 25000 689.00 $3.00, $1,317.00 $2.667.00) 0,00 3000 8900 $2051.60]  633.00 $  2067.00 100%
Reflected Pavament Markings Type § (Thermoplasticy23™
43 WidiesSoitd- Furnish & Applied 1F 167 5150 158.00 $7.00 £740.00 $1,306,00) 0,00 $0.00 158.90 L0600 15800 {5 110600 100%
Reflected Pavement Makings Tz 1 (Thermplastic} Single Amow-
4 Furnish & Applied A 4 400 $200,00 20000 S£00,00] Doy £0.00 4.00 $E00.00] 460 5 800,00 100%
Reflected Favement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplasiic) Doufle
45 Asrw- Furnish & Applicd LA 2 200 $250.00 $500.00 $5060.00] 050 30.00 2.00 $500.00) 200 H 500.00 100%
[Rellecied Pavement markings Type | Thermoplasticy Wosd
A6 “ONLY™- Famish & Applicd LA 4 4,00 $200.00 F300.00 $800.00) 000 $0.00 .00 SO0 400 5 E00.00 1600%
47 [Refectarized Prvemem Markers Type I-C-R- Famish & Lstall i 1200 $5.00) 390.00 sgu.oul 000 soon|  1moo sonoo]  1eo0 |5 oo 1m0
4z [Relorate Pedestrain Signal Push Button Locaticns EA 2 200 $1,500:00]  $3.000.00 $3,000.00 (2] $0.00 200 $3,00000] 280 $ 300000 100%
$9,270.00 §10,412.00| 50.08 $10,419.00 $10,419.00
F. |[STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
49  |Sodding for Brosion Contmal { vaddous whliks) sy | a7 15300 | 50000 53.00]  sit61.00 41,500,000 0.00 so00]  sooo0 stsooon] 50000 | S 150000 100%
Notlce of Intent (NOT; Application Fees (NO1 Fae & TsPOT NOL I
50 Tie, Each Fee Shall be St Price of $325.00) EA 2 2.0% $335.00} $650.00 $450.00 0.06 $0.00) 200 3A50.00 100 3 GSIL0G 106%
Reinfnresd Filier Fabric barrier (60% of the unk cost for furnish amd
51 fins123 aod 40% of unit cost for remavaly o LF 0 -30.0¢ 0.00 $5.00, $050.00 $0.00 0.00 $0,00) 0.00 $0.00 0,00 $ - 100%
Inlut Protection Bander { Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric
Fence, 60% of unit coxt for furnish and dnstallation, and 4% af ueit
52 cost for temval) EA 5 100 $10.00 $50.00 $50,00 £.00 59.00) 5.00 $50.00 5.00 3 50.00 100%
Stabilized Constructlon Access (Type 1-Rack; 60% af unit cost for
53 fmish aml insallation, and 40 % of uni cost for semovali 5Y 112 -112,00 0.00 1,00 $112.00, 30600 200 £0.00) [¢31'1] 30,00, 0,00 5 - 100%:
Pagednfl D3/OR/2018



CONTINUATION SHEET

D¥L Enterprises - Estimate No. 5 & Final

A B [3] D E F G [l I J K L M| N o | P
ORIGINAL REVISED WORK COMPLETED
ORIGINAL| QTY. REVISED CONTRACT| CONTRACT THIS TS TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM Ty, ADJ. {CONTRACT|UMITFRICE| AMOUNT AMOUNT PERIOT PERIOD FREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | TODATE TO DATE COMPLETE
NOC. DESCRIPLION OF WORK UNIT] (i) |(campeomen] QTY. (5} [£7] &3] (Qez.} 53] Wy.) 5) Q) (63 (%}
Cancrele Truck Washout Strecturcs (60 %ol uail eost Gie fizmish J
54 anl installation, and 40% of unit cost for remaval) LS ! 100 F10.00) $10.00 $190.00f 0.00 $0.00 1.00 S16.00 1.00 § 19.00 100%
Inkt Protection Barrier (Stage 1T Inlets, Giravel Bags; 60 of unit
55 cost 10 furnislyinsiol] & 40% {or removal) EA 1 1,00 $L0.09) 310.00 $15.00] 0.00 50,001 1.00 $10.00! 1.00 3 1000 0%
TRock Filter Dam { Typn: 2; 68% of unit cost for furnish and
38 installation, and 40% ol unil cust for nmovaly LF 20 200 0.00 51000 52000 $0.00 0.00 50.00 0.08 30,00 0:00 5 . 120%
57 SWTPP Inspection and Maistesasice (Min. Bid- 36,0000 MO 3 300 Sﬁ.mU.DUI $18,000.00 31 B‘m_ml 0.00 50.00 100 $18.500.00] 1.00 $ 1800000 0%
$20,163.00 | $20,220.00] 50.04] $20,230.00) $20,220.00
&. |EXTRA WORK ITEMS
35 Doweling inta Briding Pavemenl, 17 Diumnesar i £66.60 sam|  stomoal  stovmen 000 so0l 66500 s1o0800]  esson (35 roman]l  wmow
59 [Video Revording Consiruction Ls 1 Lm0 a0 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 000 soo0]  ooo  |s - 1%
g [Uniferm Peace Officer (Minimum: 5257 HRY HR 50 50,00 000 33000)  S1,500.00) $0.00) 400 $0.00 0.00 som] w0 | - 100%
$3,598.00 $1,908.80) $0.00 $1,208.00 $1,995.00
H. |CIIANGE ORDER ITEMS
TRermove Type 7 Famp (MEIRdg e kintio seroanding gradcy and
Providefinstalt Type § Ramp (Including all inexlifications 1
61 remaining Typs 7 Ramp and tic-in 1 existing sidewalk) 600 190 100 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2.500.00] 100 $2,500,00 0.0 $00) 1.00 $ 250000 100%
$0.00 52, 500.50] $2,500.00 $0.00) $2,500.00)
A, |SYTE PREPARATION $ szezeols  SL06R2D $51,057.20) $53,067.200
L. [DRAINAGE $ 33150001§ 35.650.00 $35,650.00 $35,650.00
L. |SUBGRADE & FAYING $ 131,907.00 | $ 135,663.48 $135,663.40 $135,663.40]
D. |TRAFFIC CONTROL DE¥ICES - TERIPORARY $ 3A37000]% 3,870,00 33,570.00 $3,870.00|
E. |[TRAFFIC CONTROL BDEVICES - PERMANENT $ 227040 |% 1041900 $16,419,00) $10,41%,00
F, |STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION $ 2016380 |$  20,220.00 $20,220,00) £20,220.00,
G. |EXTRA WORKITEMS $ 350840 |% 1,995.00 $1,99%.00 $1,998.00/
H. |CHANCE ORDER ITEMS $ - H 2,300.00 $0.00! $2,500.00
Fotals | $256,570.00 ﬂﬁiﬂs’}.ﬁﬂi $2,500.00 $258,387.60| $261,387.60 108%

Pagedafl

1BAs/H18



April 27, 2018
Project No.: 17-2100

Mr. Donald M. Durgin, P.E.
RPS Klotz Associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Letter of Completion

W. Airport At SH6 Right Turn Lane/Glen Lake Drive Cul-de-sac

(Mobility Project No. 13411)
Fort Bend, Texas

Mr. Durgin:

Paradigm
Consultants, Inc.

9980 W. Sam Houston Pkwy S.
Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77099

Main: 713.686.6771
Dispatch: 713-686-6999

paradigniconsultants.com
TBPE Reg. No. F-001478

Paradigm Consultants, Inc. was retained to provide observation and testing services on the

referenced project for the following portion of work:

° Pavement

Based on the test reports submitted for our tests and observations, the work requiring
testing was, to the best of my knowledge, in conformance with the design professional’s
permitted construction plans and specifications. If there are any questions regarding this

letter, please call.

Sincerely,
Y [}7/ rg
._.-\\‘\\\\\\\
_.-F ‘(E"c.)-ﬁ- TE \“
/[/( /(,74/ ;.%“_r' ....... "-I’:q@"_,
& ‘% ok Y
J. Ray Meyer, P.E L BN i ?,
' LR g TETeRIarsessusatniruseerenniarivis %
Managing Principal 5JRAYMEYER ...... 2
W% aaaes  ipd
ik SN e
A



CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT
FORT BEND COUNTY OF CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE

PROJECT: West Airport Tucn Lane @846

PROJECT NO: 13411
P.C. NUMBER: 153864
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE; 171142017

I D"a Wik ( Lee . DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CONSTRUCTION

{Printed Namc)
OF THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE CONTSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND MEETS
OR EXCEEDS THE SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF FORT BEND CQUNTY,

QL oo

Slanaturs D
Oud mwo ™

Thle

DL Eate prives, LLC

Compmny Nume -

(A separate affldavit will be required for each Contractor, unless all work was assigned to a General
Conteagtar who aceepts responsibility for 41t work, Each affidavit may be qualilied by » tescription
of wark performed by the applicable contractor,)

FBRC/Contretors Affidavit Pagal of' | Stambnl Fim




CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S
FORT BEND COUNTY COMPLETION CERTIFICATION

PROJECT: West Airport Turn Lane @ SH 6
MOBILITY PROJECT NO: 13411

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE: 10/11/2017
FINAL COMPLETION DATE: 1/19/2018

I, _Robert E. Baker . DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PROJECT WAS
(Printed Name)
INSPECTED AND FOUND TO REACH SUBSTANTIAL & FINAL COMPLETION ON THE

ABOVE LISED DATES.

This project was under periodic inspection throughout construction and was found to be constructed
in accordance to and the plans and specifications as approved by Fort Bend County and complies with

Fort Bend County requirements.
“/‘%K}g—»/uu 31212018
y v

Si gnﬂ'ture Date

Construction Manager

Title

Othon. Inc.

Company Name

FBC/CM Completion Certification Pagel of 1 Standard Form



